
Date Day Event Place Time

August 1-2

August 2 Sunday Exhibit Day Project Release Kirk Hall 5pm

August 10 Monday State Fair Qualifiers exhibits (non food) to extension office Extension Office No later than 4pm

August 11 Tuesday State Fair qualifiers cake and food exhibits due to extension office Extension Office No later than 12:30pm

August 12

August 15

August 24 Monday Horse Steering Committee CSU #2 6:30

August 26

August 26

September 1

September 2

September 7 Monday

September 9

September 12 Sunday Douglas County Buckle Series Horse Show Indoor Arena 7am-5pm (8am registration and 9am start)       Reserved

September 14 Monday Youth & Leader's Council Meeting CSU #1 and #2 6:30pm (officers at 5:30)

September 19 Saturday Officer Training CSU #1 and #2

September 19-21

September 28 Monday Horse Steering Committee CSU #2 6:30

October 1 Thursday Douglas County Explores 3:30-6:00
October 4-10

October 5 Monday Youth & Leader's Council Meeting CSU #1 and #2 6:30pm (officers at 5:30)

October 8 Thursday Douglas County Explores 3:30-6:00

October 12-16

October 14 Wednesday 4-H Achievement Night Events Center

October 22 Thursday Douglas County Explores 3:30-6:00

October 24 Saturday Ready In The Middle Youth Preparedness Program CSU #1 and #2 9:00-12:00pm

October 25 Sunday Douglas County Buckle Series Horse Show Indoor Arena 7am-5pm (8am registration and 9am start)       Reserved

October 26 Monday Horse Steering Committee CSU #2 6:30

October 28

October 29 Thursday Douglas County Explores 3:30-6:00

November 1

November 2 Monday Youth & Leader's Council Meeting CSU #1 and #2 6:30pm (officers at 5:30)

November 4 Wednesday Ambassador Interviews Extension Office Conference Room TBA

November 5 Thursday Shooting Sports Advisory Meeting Zoom 6:00pm

November 7 Saturday 4-H Leadership Day Multi Purpose Barn (North) 11am-1pm

November 7 Saturday 4-H Cat Project Info Meeting Multi Purpose Barn (South) 1pm-3pm

November 8 Sunday Douglas County Buckle Series Horse Show Indoor Arena 7am-5pm (8am registration and 9am start)       Reserved

November 11 Wednesday

November 14 Saturday Livestock Education Series: Nutrition Multi Purpose Barn (South) 9-1pm

November 16 Monday Discover 4-H Open House Multi Purpose Barn (North) 6pm

November 17 Tuesday Sylvia's Baking Series - Pie Kirk Hall 6:30pm-8pm

November 18 Wednesday Ambassador Training CSU#2 6pm

November 21 Saturday

November 26-27 Thursday & Friday

2020-2021 4-H Dates & Deadlines 

August 2020

Douglas County Fair

Updated By Kirsten 4/1/21

Exhibits to State Fair - Pueblo

Deadline- Club Secretary & Treasurers Books due to extension office

Deadline - Ambassador Applications Due

Pick up projects at State Fair

Deadline- All Record Books Due to the Extension Office

AKSARBEN (Nebraska Stock Show)

Office Closed- Thanksgiving

Office Closed - Veterans Day

4-H Enrollment Opens

Castle Rock Star Lighting

October 2020

November 2020

Office Closed - Labor Day

Deadline - Achievement Night Award Nominations Due to Extension Office

Douglas County School District Fall Break

National 4-H Week

Deadline- Club Chartering Paperwork due to extension office

Deadline - Livestock, dog, horse, cavy, llama, poultry record books due to extension office

September 2020

Deadlines

Things we need to check on 
Updated 4/1/2021



December 1 Monday Sylvia's Baking Series - Bread Kirk Hall 6:30pm-8pm

December 3 Thursday Leathercraft Workshop Multipurpose Barn (South) 6pm-8pm

December 4 Friday Youth Council Donation Drive - TBD Kirk Hall

December 7 Monday Youth & Leader's Council Meeting CSU #1 and #2 6:30pm (officers at 5:30)

December 12 Saturday Poultry Project Info Session Multi Purpose Barn (North) TBA

December 14 Monday Horse Steering Committee CSU #2 6:30

December 24-25 Thursday & Friday

January 1

January 6

January 8

January 1 Friday

January 4 Monday Youth & Leader's Council Meeting CSU #1 and #1 6:30pm (officers at 5:30)

January 16 Saturday Douglas County 4-H: STEM 1st Flight (Session 1) Palmer Residence 9am-12pm

January 11 Monday 4-H 101 ~ Discover 4-H (Highlands Ranch Area) Highlands Ranch Library Via Zoom 5-7pm Via Zoom 

January 18 Monday

January 19 Tuesday Madatory Horse Leader Meeting CSU #2 Via Zoom 6:30-8:00 Via Zoom

January 20 Wednesday 4-H 101 ~ Discover 4-H (Castle Rock Area) Kirk Hall Via Zoom 6-8pm Via Zoom 

January 22-24 Friday-Sunday Leadership Development Conference

January 23 Saturday Douglas County 4-H: STEM 1st Flight (Session 2) Multipurpose Barn (South) 9am-12pm

January 23 Saturday Douglas County Buckle Series Horse Show #1 Postponed Indoor Arena Postponed 7am-5pm (8am registration and 9am start)  Postponed

January 25 Monday 4-H Day at the Capitol

January 28 Thursday 4-H 101 ~ Discover 4-H (Parker Area) Parker Library Via Zoom 5-7pm Via Zoom 

January 30 Saturday Douglas County 4-H: STEM 1st Flight (Session 3) Multipurpose Barn (South) 9am-12pm

February 1

February 1 Monday Youth & Leader's Council Meeting CSU #1 and #2 6:30pm (officers at 5:30)

February 2 Tuesday Ambassador Training CSU #1 and #2 5:00-7:00pm

February 4 Thursday New Horse Member Meeting Kirk Hall Via Zoom 6:30 Via Zoom 

February 5-7 Friday-Sunday Youth Fest Larkspur

February 6 Saturday Douglas County 4-H: STEM 1st Flight (Session 4) Palmer Residence 9am-12pm

February 6 Saturday Livestock Education Series:"So, you want to do a livestock project" Postponed Kirk Hall  Postponed 1-3pm Postponed

February 9 Tuesday Shooting Sports Advisory Committee Zoom 6:00

February 11 Thursday 4-H Horse Project Level 1 Written Test Study Session Zoom 6:30

February 12 Friday

February 13 Saturday Douglas County 4-H: STEM 1st Flight (Session 5) Palmer Residence 9am-12pm

February 15 Monday

February 16 Tuesday 4-H Horse Project Level 2 Written Test Study Session Zoom 6:30

February 17 Wednesday 4-H Dog Project Member Meeting Kirk Hall Via Zoom 6-8pm Via Zoom 

February 18 Thursday Horse Levels Written Test Study Night & Testing Postponed Multipurpose Barn (South Side) Postponed 5:30-7:30 (Study Session)  & 7:30-8:00 (Testing) Postponed

February 19 Friday Shooting Sports Leader Training (MORGAN COUNTY) Deadline to Sign Up 4-H Online 11:59pm

February 20 Saturday Douglas County 4-H: STEM 1st Flight (Session 6) Palmer Residence 9am-12pm

February 21 Sunday Douglas County Buckle Series Horse Show #2 Indoor Arena 7am-5pm (8am registration and 9am start)   

February 22 Monday Horse Steering Committee CSU #2 Via Zoom 6:30 Via Zoom 

February 23 Tuesday Spring Shoot Planning Meeting #1 Teams 6pm

February 24 Wednesday 4-H Horse Project Level 1 (Open)Written Test Study Session Zoom 6:30

February 25 Thursday 4-H Horse Project Level 3/4 Written Test Study Session Postponed Zoom Postponed 6:30:00 AM Postponed

February 26 Friday Shooting Sports Leader Training (LARIMER COUNTY) Deadline to Sign Up 4-H Online 11:59pm

February 27 Saturday Virtual LDC Virtual Conference 10am-4pm

February 27 Saturday Douglas County 4-H: STEM 1st Flight (Session 7) Multipurpose Barn (South Side) 9am-12pm

4-H Re-Enrollment now $25 Additional charge until MARCH 1st! 

Office Closed MLK Day

January 2021

Deadline - National 4-H Conference Applications Due

Deadline - Leadership Development Conference Applications Due

Office Closed- Christmas

December 2020

Office Closed- New years

Registration opens December 5th and registration deadline is January 5th

Deadline - Citizen Washington Focus application due on 4honline.com

Office Closed President's Day

Deadline - Registartion for Virtual LDC Closes

February 2021

Deadlines

Things we need to check on 
Updated 4/1/2021



March 1

March 1

March 1

March 1

March 1

March 1 Monday Youth & Leader's Council Meeting CSU #1 and #2 6:30pm (officers at 5:30)

March 2 Tuesday Project Workshop - Vet Science Zoom 6pm-8pm

March 3 Wednesday
Livestock Education Series: Before animals arriving home, basic nutrition, etc. 

Postponed
Kirk Hall Postponed 6-8pm Postponed

March 5 Friday Shooting Sports Leader Training (PUEBLO COUNTY) Deadline to Sign Up 4-H Online 11:59pm

March 5-7 Friday-Sunday Shooting Sports Leader Training @ Morgan County Morgan County Fairgrounds All day

March 6 Saturday Douglas County 4-H: STEM 1st Flight (Session 8) Multipurpose Barn (South Side) 9am-12pm

March 6 Saturday Beef Tagging and Weigh In Pavilion 9-1pm

March 6 Saturday Beekeeping Project Workshop Kirk Hall 9am-11am

March 9 Tuesday 4-H Horse Project Level 3/4 Written Test Study Session Zoom 6:30

March 12 Friday Shooting Sports Leader Training (GARFIELD COUNTY) Deadline to Sign Up 4-H Online 11:59pm

March 12-14 Friday - Sunday Shooting Sports Leader Training @ Larimer County Larimer County All day 

March 13 Saturday Backup Beef Tagging and Weigh-In Pavilion

March 15-19
March 10 Wednesday Cloverbud Fun Night Kirk Hall Via Zoom 4:00-6:00pm

March 17 Wednesday Record Book Training Part I - Animal Projects Zoom 5:30-7:30

March 18 Thursday 4-H Ride Night - Showmanship Indoor Arena 6:00-9:00

March 19-21 Friday - Sunday Shooting Sports Leader Training @ Pueblo County Pueblo County All day 

March 21 Sunday Douglas County Buckle Series Horse Show #2 Indoor Arena 7am-5pm (8am registration and 9am start)  

March 22 Monday Horse Steering Committee CSU #2 6:30

March 23 Tuesday Project Workshop - Rocketry Kirk Hall 6-8pm

March 23 Tuesday Shooting Sports Advisory Committee Zoom 6pm

March 25 Thursday Spring Shoot Planning Meeting #2 Kirk Hall 6pm

March 26-28 Friday - Sunday Shooting Sports Leader Training @ Garfield County Garfield County All day

March 27 Saturday 4-H Poultry Clinic Multipurpose Barn (North Side) 8-4pm

March 27 & 28 Saturday - Sunday Douglas County Shooting Sports Spring Shoot Varies All day both days

March 30 Tuesday Super Saturday Q & A - Session 1 Zoom 6-7pm

March 31 Wednesday Record Book Training - All General Projects Zoom 6:00-8:00

April 1

April 1

April 1

April 1

April 5 Monday Youth & Leader's Council Meeting CSU #1 and #2 6:30pm (officers at 5:30)

April 7

April 9-14 Friday-Wednesday

April 9-11 Friday-Sunday Shooting Sports Leader Training @ TBD Location TBD All Day

April 12 Monday 4-H Dog Project New Member Night (reschedule date) Kirk Hall 6-8pm Reserved 

April 13 Tuesday 4-H 201 - Intro to County Fair Kirk Hall 6-8pm

April 14

April 14 Wednesday Shooting Sports Meeting for all SS Parents and Members Kirk Hall 6:30

April 15 Deadline - Shooting Sports Hunter Safety Certification and Western Heritage Permission form uploaded to 4Honline.com  (11:59pm)

April 16 Friday Dog Project Record Book Training Zoom 6:00

Aprill 17 Saturday Douglas County Buckle Series Horse Show #3 (Makeup for Jan. Show) Indoor Arena 7am-5pm (8am registration and 9am start)  

April 17 Saturday Cat Project Workshop CSU #1 10am-4pm

April 20 Tuesday Super Saturday Q & A - Session 2 Zoom 6-7pm 

April 21-23 Wednesday-Friday 4-H MQA Training Kirk Hall 3:00 - 7:00pm

April 24 Saturday Super Saturday (Creative Cooks, Cake Decorating & Speech/Demo Contest) Multipurpose Barn (South Side) & Kirk Hall All Day

April 26 Monday Horse Steering CSU #2 6:30

April 29 Thursday 4-H Ride Night - English Indoor Arena 6:00-9:00

April 29

April 30 Deadline - Colorado 4-H Scholarship Due

Swine Tag ID's Available at Extension Office

National 4-H Conference

Deadline - To RSVP for MQA Training

Deadline - Council, Horse, Community Service, and young Farmers & Homemakers Scholarship Applications Due

Deadline - Swine ID's Must be completed and to the extension office by 5pm

Douglas County Spring Break

Deadline - RSVP Cloverbud Fun Night

Deadline - Super Saturday Contest Registration to Extension Office (Creative Cooks, Cake Decorating, and Speech/Demo Contests)

Deadline - ID deadline for Horse & Dog

Deadline - ALL 4-H ENROLLMENT DUE (exception new cloverbuds)

Deadline - 4-H Foundation Renewable Scholarship Application Due at 5pm

March 2021 

Deadline - PROJECT SIGN-UP: Market beef, Swine, Goat, Sheep, Dog, Cat, Alpaca/Llama, Breeding Sheep, Breeding Goat, Breeding Beef, Rabbit/Cavy, Poultry, horse, Beekeeping & Shooting Sports projects (everything that is not 

considered a general project except Beekeeping) signup due by midnight  (on4Honline) - Cannot sign up for this project after this date, can drop projects until May 1st.

April 2021

Deadline - Horse Rules & Regulations/Code of Conduct Signed

NOTICE - Youth Council Officer Applications Open

Deadlines

Things we need to check on 
Updated 4/1/2021



May 1

May 1

May 1

May 3 Monday Youth & Leader's Council Meeting CSU #1 and #2 6:30pm (officers at 5:30)

May 3 Monday Horse Level I Ride Night Outdoor Arena 5-8:30pm

May 4 Tuesday Sheep & Goat Tag-In TBA TBA

May 11 Tuesday 4-H 202 - Livestock at County Fair Kirk Hall 6pm

May 12

May 12 Wednesday Entomology Project Workshop Kirk Hall 6pm-8pm

May 13 Thursday 4-H Ride Night - Trail Indoor Arena 6:00-9:00

May 15 Saturday Woodworking Workshop Multipurpose Barn (North Side) 9am-11am

May 17 Monday "Experience 4-H" with Douglas County Youth Initiative Multipurpose Barn (North Side) 6pm

May 19 Wednesday 4-H 203 - Fair: General Proj. Exhibit Day/Displays Kirk Hall 6-8pm

May 20 Thursday 4-H Ride Night - Gymkhana Drills (Tentative pendning volunteers) Indoor Arena 6:00-9:00

May 23 Sunday Douglas County Buckle Series Horse Show #4  (NEW DATE) Indoor Arena 7am-5pm (8am registration and 9am start)    

May 24 Monday Horse Steering Committee CSU #2 6:30

May 26

May 29 Saturday CALF Farm & Ranch Day CALF 10-2pm

May 31 Monday

June 1

June 3 Thursday 4-H Ride Night - Patterns Indoor Arena 6:00-9:00

June 3 Thursday June Show Setup Pavilion/Indoor Arena 8:30-12:00

June 4 Friday June Show (Swine, Beef) Pavilion/Indoor Arena 8:30-12:00

June 5 Saturday 4-H June Livestock Show (Goat, Sheep) Multipurpose Barn, Weigh In Times:                      Reserved

June 7 Monday Youth & Leader's Council Meeting CSU #1 and #2 6:30pm (officers at 5:30)

June 7 

June 7-13 Monday-Sunday Horse Camp Stables, Warmup, Outdoor, Indoor TBA

June 11 Friday Working Ranch Horse Clinic Indoor TBA

June 12 Saturday Douglas County Buckle Series Horse Show #5 Indoor 7am-5pm (8am registration and 9am start) 

June 13 Sunday Horse Camp Fun Day Indoor TBA

June 13 Sunday Poultry & Rabbit ID Day (non-market rabbits) Multipurpose Barn Rabbit 2-4pm &  Poultry 1pm-5pm (Clubs beginning at 2pm)

June 16

June 16

June 16

June 16

June 22-25

June 27 Sunday Market Rabbit ID Day Multipurpose Barn 6-7pm

June 28 Monday Horse Steering Committee CSU #2 6:30

June 30 Wednesday Cloverbud Camp Multipurpose Barn 12:30-3:30

July 15 Thursday County Shoot - Archery

July 16 Friday County Shoot - Air

July 16 Friday Rocket Fly Day

July 17 Saturday County Shoot - .22

July 18 Sunday County Shoot - Shotgun

July 20 Tuesday Horse Written Test for Fair High Point Eligibility 

July 21 Wednesday Livestock Written Test for Supreme Award Eligibility

July 24 Saturday Exhibit Day

July 24 Saturday Cloverbud Primary Fair

July 28 Wednesday Shooting Sports Awards BBQ

July 30 Friday Livestock Show Work Day

July 31-August 8th DC Fair & Rodeo

August 6 Friday Fashion Revue Ampitheatre near Mulitpurpose Barn 1pm-3pm

State Conference

PLEASE ALWAYS CHECK THE OFFICIAL FAIR CALENDAR ON THE FAIR WEBSITE!  THESE DATES ARE TENTTIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

PLEASE ALWAYS CHECK THE OFFICIAL FAIR CALENDAR ON THE FAIR WEBSITE!  THESE DATES ARE TENTTIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

PLEASE ALWAYS CHECK THE OFFICIAL FAIR CALENDAR ON THE FAIR WEBSITE!  THESE DATES ARE TENTTIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

PLEASE ALWAYS CHECK THE OFFICIAL FAIR CALENDAR ON THE FAIR WEBSITE!  THESE DATES ARE TENTTIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

PLEASE ALWAYS CHECK THE OFFICIAL FAIR CALENDAR ON THE FAIR WEBSITE!  THESE DATES ARE TENTTIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

PLEASE ALWAYS CHECK THE OFFICIAL FAIR CALENDAR ON THE FAIR WEBSITE!  THESE DATES ARE TENTTIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

PLEASE ALWAYS CHECK THE OFFICIAL FAIR CALENDAR ON THE FAIR WEBSITE!  THESE DATES ARE TENTTIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

PLEASE ALWAYS CHECK THE OFFICIAL FAIR CALENDAR ON THE FAIR WEBSITE!  THESE DATES ARE TENTTIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

PLEASE ALWAYS CHECK THE OFFICIAL FAIR CALENDAR ON THE FAIR WEBSITE!  THESE DATES ARE TENTTIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

August 2021

PLEASE ALWAYS CHECK THE OFFICIAL FAIR CALENDAR ON THE FAIR WEBSITE!  THESE DATES ARE TENTTIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

PLEASE ALWAYS CHECK THE OFFICIAL FAIR CALENDAR ON THE FAIR WEBSITE!  THESE DATES ARE TENTTIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

Deadline - Last Day to drop projects ~ Projects that are not dropped will be expected to be finished

FAIR ENTIRES OPEN - See Douglas County Fair & Rodeo Website for more information

FAIR ENTIRES CLOSE - See Douglas County Fair & Rodeo Website for more information - NO LATE OR INCOMPLETE ENTRIES WILL BE ACCEPTED

PLEASE ALWAYS CHECK THE OFFICIAL FAIR CALENDAR ON THE FAIR WEBSITE!  THESE DATES ARE TENTTIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

Deadline - Rocket Fly Day & Fashion Review Registration to Extension Office by 5pm

Deadline - Horse Level Testing Complete and Due to Extension Office

Deadline - RSVP for Cloverbud Camp

July 2021

Deadline -  General project signup Due by midnight (on 4Honline) - Cannot signup for these projects after this date

Deadline - 2021-2022 Youth Council Officer Applications due to Extension Office by 5pm 

NOTICE - Voting for 2021 -2022 Youth Council Officers at Youth Council Meeting 

June 2021

May 2021

Office Closed Memorial Day

Deadline - ID deadline for Cat, Alpaca/Llama, Breeding Sheep, Breeding Goat, and Breeding Beef uploaded to 4Honline

Deadline - Horse camp and Working Ranch Horse Camp Registration by 5pm

Deadlines

Things we need to check on 
Updated 4/1/2021



September 1

September 2021

Deadline - Livestock, dog, horse, cavy, llama, poultry record books due to extension office

Deadlines

Things we need to check on 
Updated 4/1/2021


